INVESTOR PRESENTATION
Q1 2023
DISCLAIMERDISCLAIMER
2
This presentation includes “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ from
expectations, estimates and projections and, consequently, readers should not rely on these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Words such as “goal” “expect,” “target,” “assume,”
“estimate,” “project,” “budget,” “forecast,” “anticipate,” “intend,” “plan,” “may,” “will,” “could,” “should,” “believe,” “predicts,” “potential,” “continue,” and similar expressions are intended to identify such
forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve significant risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from expected results, including, among other

53%, Securitized Debt, $7,585
Assets Liabilities & Equity
Other Assets Cash Agency RMBS Agency CMBS
Repo
Non Agency RMBS
Securitized DebtLoans Equity Other Liabilities
Total Assets $14,203 Total Liabilities $11,554
0
500
1,000
1,500
0-3 months 3-6 months 6-12 months 12 months+
Repo Expected Maturities
MtM Holiday Non MtM
Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change.
(1) At fair value. (2) Includes $930 million of Preferred Equity. (3) Upon the closing of the CIM 2023-R4 securitization.
RECOURSE FINANCING & INTEREST RATE HEDGING
Q1 2023 Overview
• $3.20B in repo liabilities.
• $1.62B of Mark-to-Market financing.

16
VINTAGE DEAL
TOTAL
ORIGINAL FACE
TOTAL OF
TRANCHES SOLD
TOTAL OF
TRANCHES RETAINED
TOTAL
REMAINING FACE
REMAINING FACE OF
TRANCHES SOLD
REMAINING FACE OF
TRANCHES RETAINED FIRST CALL DATE
2023 CIM 2023-R4 393,997 297,270 96,727 393,997 297,270 96,727 April 2028
2023 CIM 2023-NR2 450,834 394,479 56,355 66,661 48,328 18,333 April 2024
2023 CIM 2023-R3 66,661 48,328 18,333 450,834 394,479 56,355 April 2025
2023 CIM 2023-I1 236,161 141,578 94,583 234,991 204,408 30,583 April 2026
2023 CIM 2023-R2 447,384 364,841 82,543 447,384 358,307 82,543 March 2028
2023 CIM 2023-NR1 134,016 97,161 36,855 132,052 90,458 36,408 Jan 2024
2023 CIM 2023-R1 585,718 512,503 73,215 570,456 497,228 73,215 Jan 2025
2022 CIM 2022-NR1 144,912 105,061 39,851 136,427 97,109 39,319 Oct 2025
2022 CIM 2022-R3 369,891 283,891 86,000 344,889 258,887 85,998 Sept 2027
2022 CIM 2022-I1 219,442 122,997 96,445 219,442 114,028 96,445 June 2026
2022 CIM 2022-R2 508,202 380,389 127,813 460,684 333,018 127,667 May 2027
2022 CIM 2022-R1 328,226 263,729 64,497 283,906 219,414 64,476 Feb 2027
2021 CIM 2021-NR4 167,596 125,747 41,849 131,587 90,350 41,237 Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R6 353,797 336,284 17,513 246,650 229,137 17,513 Sept 2026
2021 CIM 2021-R5 450,396 382,836 67,560 369,025 301,696 67,326 Aug 2024
2021 CIM 2021-R4 545,684 463,831 81,853 393,695 311,622 81,853 June 2024
2021 CIM 2021-R3 859,735 730,775 128,960 577,076 447,320 128,960 April 2025
2021 CIM 2021-NR3 117,373 82,161 35,212 76,591 39,740 36,851 Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R2 1,497,213 1,272,631 224,582 941,081 714,037 224,582 March 2025
2021 CIM 2021-NR2 240,425 180,318 60,107 161,775 95,949 65,826 Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R1 2,098,584 1,783,797 314,787 1,335,884 1,016,910 314,787 Feb 2025
2021 CIM 2021-NR1 232,682 162,877 69,805 144,045 68,865 75,181 Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R7 653,192 562,023 91,169 419,576 328,694 90,881 Nov 2023
2020 CIM 2020-R6 418,390 334,151 84,239 288,428 204,484 83,944 Oct 2023
2020 CIM 2020-R5 338,416 257,027 81,389 184,855 103,398 81,389 Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R3 438,228 328,670 109,558 279,683 170,636 109,047 Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R2 492,347 416,761 75,586 318,141 244,485 73,655 Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R1 390,761 317,608 73,153 272,539 199,329 72,757 Currently Callable
2019 SLST 2019-1 1,217,441 941,719 275,722 824,634 577,374 241,308 May 2023
2019 CIM 2019-R5 315,039 252,224 62,815 176,528 113,765 61,981 Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R4 320,802 256,641 64,161 188,123 125,121 63,002 Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R3 342,633 291,237 51,396 179,458 128,352 51,095 Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R2 464,327 358,172 106,155 307,963 202,953 104,693 Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R1 371,762 297,409 74,353 236,537 163,419 73,118 Currently Callable
2018 CIM 2018-R3 181,073 146,669 34,404 69,447 36,899 32,286 Currently Callable
2016 CIM 2016-FRE1 185,811 115,165 70,646 74,239 17,664 56,574 Currently Callable
2008 PHHMC 2008-CIM1 619,710 549,142 70,568 8,541 6,342 2,176 Clean-up Call
TOTAL $17,198,861 $13,958,102 $3,240,759 $11,947,824 $8,851,475 $3,060,091
Information is as of April 30,2023 and is unaudited, estimated and subject to change.
EARNINGS AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION